

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20054/2009

KIRANDEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 19/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Jha,Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within two weeks for issuance of notice. Notice by way of dasti, in addition, is allowed. Counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to serve the unserved respondent by way of E. mail, in addition.

List the matter on 4.5.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar