

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20054/2009

(From the judgement and decree dated 10/03/2009 in FAO No.155-M/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRANDEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 23/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.C. Maini, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.for
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition is directed against the judgment of the Punjab and Haryana High Court whereby the petitioner's challenge to the dismissal of the petition filed by her under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 was negatived and the appeal preferred by her against the judgment of the trial Court was dismissed.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and carefully perused the record. In our view, the impugned judgment does not suffer from any legal infirmity. The learned Single Judge of the High Court has rightly taken into
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20054/2009

-2-

consideration the petitioner's conduct and declined to entertain her challenge to the judgment and decree passed by the trial Court.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master